

## **Scope of Work**

## RFQ-1583-5522-Passive Cabling Work on Various Locations at IBA, Karachi

- a) The Successful Supplier will be responsible to Supply, Provide and Commissioning of Passive Networking and Cabling Work as per published RFQ at the below mentioned locations which are not limited until the complete consumption of Bill of Quantity/RFQ.
  - Roof Top, Abdul Razzak Tabba Building, IBA Main Campus, University Enclave, University Road, Karachi.
  - Common Room, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, 'B' Block, IBA Boys Hostel, IBA Main Campus, University Enclave, University Road, Karachi.
  - IBA Girls Hostel, IBA Main Campus, University Enclave, University Road, Karachi.
- **b)** The Supplier may survey the site and quote services accordingly before the closing date and time of RFQ:

- Point of Contact: Mr. Muhmmad Kamran Khan, Manager IT (Network).

- Contact No.: +92332-2229043

- Location: IBA Main Campus, University Enclave, University Road, Karachi.

- Day & Time: <u>24 January, 2024 to 30 January, 2024,</u>

09:00 AM to 04:00 PM except for Saturday and Sunday.

- c) The successful supplier will be responsible to provide the required items prior the execution of the works at IBA stores, main campus, Karachi, along with the supplied item's delivery challan.
- **d)** The successful supplier will be responsible to provide any other necessary accessories required during the execution of work.
- **e)** The successful supplier will be responsible to repair or replace for any physical damage of items or property related to IBA, Karachi, that occurred from the supplier during the execution of this project.
- **f)** IBA reserves the rights and instructs to install the required items mentioned in Bill of Quantity i.e RFQ, at multiple locations or at single location at IBA, Karachi.
- g) Only genuine or original Items will be accepted. Any substandard work & item will not be allowed or accepted.